
Emporia Recreation Commission
313 W. 4th Ave.

Emporia, KS 66801

Office: 340-6300

Weather Line: 340-6399 after 4:00pm on weeknights after 8am on Saturdays

Game Locations: Riverside / ERC Gyms

League Schedules: www.emporiarec.org

Date - Date Location 6:00-6:45p 7:00-7:45p

January 6 - Tuesday ERC - Practice 1st Graders 2nd Graders

Date - Date Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p

January 12 - Monday ERC - Practice Teams 1 & 2 Teams 3 & 4 Teams 5 & 6

January 13 - Tuesday ERC - Practice Teams 7 & 8 Teams 1 & 2 Teams 3 & 4

Date - Date Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p

January 19 - Monday ERC - Practice Teams 5 & 6 Teams 7 & 8 Teams 1 & 2

January 20 - Tuesday ERC - Practice Teams 3 & 4 Teams 5 & 6 Teams 7 & 8

Date - Date Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p

January 26 - Monday ERC - Practice Teams 1 & 2 Teams 3 & 4

January 27 - Tuesday ERC - Practice Teams 5 & 6 Teams 7 & 8

Date - Date Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p

February 2 - Monday ERC - Games 15 v 5 10 v 8 14 v 3

February 3 - Tuesday ERC - Games 13 v 2 16 v 7 9 v 1

Date - Date Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p

February 9 - Monday ERC - Games 4 v 11 6 v 12 5 v 14 

February 10 - Tuesday ERC - Games 12 v 10 16 v 6 8 v 13

February 11 - Wednesday ERC - Games 7 v 15 2 v 9 1 v 4

Date - Date Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p

February 16 - Monday ERC - Games 3 v 11 1 v 2 9 v 8

February 17 - Tuesday ERC - Games 4 v 3 11 v 5 10 v 16

February 18 - Wednesday ERC - Games 6 v 15 14 v 7 13 v 12

Date - Date Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p

February 23 - Monday ERC - Games 15 v 10 8 v 1 12 v 9

February 24 - Tuesday ERC - Games 16 v 13 2 v 4 5 v 3

February 25 - Wednesday ERC - Games 7 v 11 14 v 6 2 v 8

Date - Date Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p

March 2 - Monday ERC - Games 4 v 5 10 v 14 1 v 12 

March 3 - Tuesday ERC - Games 3 v 7 13 v 15 9 v 16

March 4  - Wednesday ERC - Games 6 v 11

14

15

Olpe #1 Johnny Waechter 620-794-9207

Olpe #2 Kylie Eurich 620-794-3432

12 Hartford #2 (Grey) Coy Wilkinson 620-490-0574

13 Lebo Michelle Wilson 620-794-1879

16 Olpe #3 Brenda Doudican 620-794-8075

5

6

Mark II Lumber

Navrat's Office Products

Kim Ideus

Josh Converse

785-917-2008

3 Bunge North America Adam Just 316-452-1178

1st & 2nd Grade Basketball - Winter 2026 - Practice & Game Schedule

Team Name

Euler State Farm 

Driggs Design Group, PA

Pick Up Shirts at Mike's Sporting Goods starting Monday, January 19th

Team # Coach Phone

1

Paul Brosemer 620-481-9253

Bryon Martin 620-794-7094

2

4

8 Plumbing by Spellman Hugo Ruiz 620-591-9483

785-845-5286

7 Jones Heating & Air Conditioning Jenna Hill 620-794-6600

Flint Hills Optimist Club 620-755-0068Dan & Kristi Roemer

9 NLC #1 Christena Chaney 620-794-6165

11 Hartford #1 (Red) Tyce Ndegwa 620-366-0022

10 NLC #2 Kelly & Kiley Dedonder 620-794-0479

http://www.emporiarec.org/

